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Administrator Position School School Address Phone No. Email 

 

Edward Kliszus, Ph.D. Superintendent of 

Schools 

Port Chester-

Rye-UFSD 

113 Bowman Avenue 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

914-934-7901 ekliszus@pcschools.lhric.org 

Joseph Durney Assistant 

Superintendent  

Port Chester-

Rye-UFSD 

113 Bowman Avenue 

Rye Brook, NY 10570 

914-934-2442 jdurney@pcschools.lhric.org 

Maura J. McAward Assistant 

Superintendent for 

Business 

Port Chester-

Rye-UFSD 

113 Bowman Avenue 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

 

914-934-7906 

 

mmcaward@pcschools.lhric.org 

 

Colleen Carroll Director of 

Curriculum, 

Instruction and 

Assessment 

Port Chester-

Rye-UFSD 

113 Bowman Avenue 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

 

914-934-2043 

 

ccarroll@pcshcools.lhric.org 

Robert Barrett Director of Athletics Port Chester-

Rye-UFSD 

113 Bowman Avenue 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

914-934-7913 

 

rbarrett@pcschools.lhric.org 

Rosario Renda Superintendent 

Buildings & Grounds 

Port Chester-

Rye-UFSD 

113 Bowman Avenue 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

914-934-7983 

 

rrenda@pcschools.lhric.org 

Adrienne Mecca Director of Special 

Education 

Port Chester-

Rye-UFSD 

113 Bowman Avenue 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

914-934-7454 amecca@pcschools.lhric.org 

Dan Bologna Assistant Director 

Special Education 

Port Chester-

Rye-UFSD 

113 Bowman Avenue 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

914-934-5115 dbologna@pcschools.lhric.org 

 

Christine Rascona Supervisor ELA K-6 Port Chester-

Rye-UFSD 

113 Bowman Avenue 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

914-934-5012 crascona@portchesterschools.org 

 

Diantha Barone Supervisor ELA 7-12 Port Chester-

Rye-UFSD 

1 Tamarack Road 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

914-934-8152 dbarone@pcschools.lhric.org 

Juan Sanchez Supervisor Guidance Port Chester-

Rye-UFSD 

1 Tamarack Road 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

914-934-7962 jsanchez@pcschools.lhric.org  

Mitchell Combs, Ph.D. Principal Port Chester 

High School 

1 Tamarack Road 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

914-934-2405 mcombs@pcschools.lhric.org 

Fortunato DiRenno Assistant Principal Port Chester 

High School 

1 Tamarack Road 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

914-934-7954 fdirenno@pcschools.lhric.org 

Luke Sotherden Assistant Principal Port Chester 

High School 

1 Tamarack Road 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

914-934-7955 lsotherden@pcschools.lhric.org 

Patrick Swift Principal Port Chester 

Middle School 

113 Bowman Avenue 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

914-934-2406 pswift@pcschools.lhric.org 

Christine Zidik Assistant Principal Port Chester 113 Bowman Avenue 914-934-7935 czidik@portchesterschools.org 
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Middle School Rye Brook, NY 10573 

Byron Womack Assistant Principal Port Chester 

Middle School 

113 Bowman Avenue 

Rye Brook, NY 10573 

914-934-7933 bwomack@pcschools.lhric.org 

Judy Diaz Principal John F. 

Kennedy 

Elementary 

School 

40 Olivia Street 

/ 21-23 Central Avenue 

Port Chester, NY 10573 

914-934-2416 jdiaz@pcschools.lhric.org  

Bryant Romano Assistant Principal John F. 

Kennedy 

Elementary 

School 

40 Olivia Street 

/ 21-23 Central Avenue 

Port Chester, NY 

105733 

914-934-8043 bromano@pcschools.lhric.org 

 

Rosa Taylor Principal Park Avenue 

School 

75 Park Avenue 

Port Chester, NY 10573 

914-934-2467 rtaylor@pcschools.lhric.org 

Ivan Tolentino Principal Thomas A. 

Edison School 

132 Rectory Street 

Port Chester, NY 10573 

914-934-7981 itolentino@pcschools.lhric.org 

Samuel Ortiz Principal King Street 

School 

697 King Street 

Port Chester, NY 10573 

914-934-2613 sortiz@pcschools.lhric.org 

Adopted: August 26, 2015 
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